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Norton Sub Hamdon Primary Weekly Update
Monday 30th January 2023

/ Our half term Core Value: \

Aspiration
British Value Focus:

Tolerance of other

faiths and religions

. /
/ Spring 1 Clubs \

3:15-4.10pm
Monday
Art Class 3 & 4
Gym Class 1 & 2
Gardening Y3-6

Tuesday
Homework Club Y1-6

Thursday
Sports & Games Class 3 & 4

Choir Y2-6 /

You will see that there are quite a few dates coming up
including the cross country on Wednesday at the Yeovil
Showground. A heads up to the U10
footballers that Mr Caswell has re-
arranged the match for 21st February
(a letter will follow).

We look forward to Cutting Carbon
Week which on Monday 6th Feb will
involve the uniform swap after school.

A reminder to ensure that children come to school

in uniform including correct shoes and school PE kit on
PE days only. High uniform standards are expected. For
clarification, see the uniform policy on the school website.

Finally, a well done to all pupils
who are completing homework
to a high standard. Hereis a
reminder of some of our weekly
expectations:

-At least 5 reads

-TT Rockstars 3 times (Y3-6)
-Spelling practice (Y2-6)
-Weekly homework/challenge

Wish you all a good week!

/ Upcoming dates for the next couple of weeks

Tuesday 31st January Road Safety Talks for pupils from 1pm

Wednesday 1st February Cross Country Yeovil Showground Years 2 - 6

Friday 3rd February Swimming, Crewkerne Aqua Centre Year 5 and 6

Monday 6th February Cutting Carbon Week, Swap Shop and uniform swap after school
Monday 6th February TT Rockstars Battle of the Bands

Wednesday 8th February Class one trip to Fleet Air Arm Museum 9am—3.15pm
Thursday 9th February Awards Assembly 9am

Friday 10th February Stanchester School Disco for Years 5 & 6 6pm—7pm
deanced notice) Wednesday 15th March Parents’ Eve (afternoon/evening slots will be available)/
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